PAX  SEMICONDUCTORS                            HN300 - 08
DIODE
UDRM, URRM      up to1600 V
IF(AV)            300 A
IFSM             6300 A
Features
 low thermal impedance
 tested according to IEC standards
 compact size and small weight
 all diffused design
 high current capabilities
 high surge current capabilities
 high rates voltages
APPLICATION
 Hihg Voltage Power Supplies
 Motor Control
 Battery Chargers
 Free Wheeling Diode
 Resistance Welding
HN300□-□□
Type Code Voltags It(avg)
04 400
06 600
08 800
10 1000
12 1200
14 1400
HN300
16 1600
300
Voltage calss
Polarity code: R – anode
on base
datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
PAX  SEMICONDUCTORS                            HN300 – 08
DIODE
<Electrical properties><Electrical properties><Electrical properties><Electrical properties>
Symbol Test Conditions Unit Value
IF(AV)  A 300
TC  ℃ URRM ≤ 1200V   125
URRM ≤ 1200V   125
IF(RMS)  A 502
IFSM Tj= Tj max, UR=0.8URRM,
tp=10ms
A 6300
I
2
T  kA
2
s 198
UFM Tj=125℃, IfM=800A V 1.40
UF(TO)  V 0.69
rF  ㏁ 0.99
RthJC DC ℃/W 0.12
RthCS  ℃/W 0.10
Tjmin...Tjmax  ℃ URRM ≤ 1200V   -40…+190
URRM ≤ 1200V   -40…+175
Tstg  ℃  -40…+190
Md Mounting torque Nm 28..32
Weight  g 260
datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
PAX  SEMICONDUCTORS                            HN300 – 08
DIODE
<Package details>
datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
PAX  SEMICONDUCTORS                            HN300 – 08
DIODE
<CHARACTERISTICS>
datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
PAX  SEMICONDUCTORS                            HN300 – 08
DIODE
<CHARACTERISTICS>
datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/